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Munnalal Verma Siast Rpplicant

Vs,

Supdt, Posts, Etah Sl Respondents ,

Hon Mr. Justice U.C, Srivastava, V.C,
Hon Mr. K. Obayya, A,.M.
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(By Hon. Mr, Justice U.C. Stivastava, V.C,)

The applicant was working as a Postman in the
Post Office who failed to get his seniority over onpe
shri Chandra Shekhar but has been made junior to him
with the result of that he has been delied dertain i
benefits. He may be given legitimate promotion and

‘loss
he must be ‘compensatedifox thefsustained by him.

According to the applicant, under the time hound

introduce Sy b
scheme /oy the %irectnr @meral of P&T dated 17.12.83

it was laid doun that the Head Fostman, Sorting Postman
and Mail Oversesrs up to the extent of 10% of the total

- in which promotion is
number of posts in besic cadre after 5% cut/made will be
entitled to Rs, 25/~ per month as a special allowance.
The filling of these posts may be done on seniority,
This will apply to 10x of posts in the case of Mail
Guards alsc. 4 Officials in the Head Postman's aﬁd
allied cadre of Etah Postal Uivision are entitled for
promotion énd to draw a special pay of Rs. 25/- per month

over and above their normal existing pay and allowances, ~

The Supdt, of Post Uffice promoted 4 persons to draw the
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dpplicant. The applicant immediately represented the
same. The applicant was askegd Dy respondent No,q tg
produce the results which may indicate the faéta that he
was senior to Shri Chandra Shekher., Rccording to him he
produced the daocuments even then nothing uaé done thet is
why he filed an @ppeal but failed to get relief even

after 17 months, he dpproached the Tribupal, The respondents
have statad that they have reviswed the case of the
a@pplicant and according to them it is.a combined list of
Postman of Etah Division currec%ed Upto 1.1.1982, the name
of Shri Chandra Shekhar exists at S1, Ngp,9 whereas the
name of the applicant was at 31.No. 16, In the gradation
list of line overseers of Etah Oivision corrected up to

30.9.19&1, the name of Shri Chandra Srekh ap was at 51,No,2

‘whereas the name of the applicant was at §]1, No.4, thus

according to the respondents, it was Chandra Shekh ar who

Wwas -senior to him and there was no such document indicating
the applicant senior to him, In this connection, a
referénnce has al so been made to the letter filed by the
8pplicant and a copy of which hasbeen annexed with tﬁis
applicétiun as Lounter Affidavit dated 7eB484 in which

it has been stated by bim that under one promotion scheme,

he was posted to the ocverseer cadre which was declared as
@énallowanced post, FUthar 4 seniormost officials which ‘/

includename of Shri Chandra Shekhar wawe transferred amd \

kﬂﬁ::iﬁﬂﬂ:ﬁ&&fﬁﬁ and posted against the sllowanced post,
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In the application he slso mentioned that he hed submitted

his refusal to work @w the allowanced post and requested

that he may be posted back to the post from where

he was transferrad, According to the leaned counsel for

the respondents, this sattlaé this matter and it is not

open for the applicant to agitate any longer that he is

senior or he is entitled to 2Sp allowance as claimed by

him, Thiis submission Has got to be accepted in the light

of the pleadings of the parties from thch it is also evidert

that the applicant is free to make gut any plea that he -

ués senior to Shri Chandra Shekher and is entitled to get

allowances and in case the allowance had been given to him
have ;

that would/alsc affected his seniority. In view of the

fact that the applicant has not made out any case in regard

to his claim, this applicztion has got to be dismissed.ang

P

Vice Chairman

2ccordingly it is dismissed.
No order as tp be costs.,
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